CALL AND NOTICE OF A
SPECIAL JOINT MEETING
of the 76th
MONROVIA CITY COUNCIL
and the
MONROVIA BOARD OF EDUCATION
Saute Academy
150 E Colorado Blvd, Monrovia, CA 91016
Tuesday, December 12, 2023

Your participation is welcomed and invited at all City Council meetings. Time is reserved at each regular meeting for those in the audience who wish to address the Council. The City requests that persons addressing the City Council refrain from making personal, slanderous, profane or disruptive remarks.

10:00 A.M.

CORONAVIRUS DISEASE (COVID-19) ADVISORY: Wearing masks indoors is strongly recommended, as well as full vaccination or a recent negative test.

## PUBLIC COMMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED BY THE FOLLOWING MEANS:

IN PERSON: where possible, please submit a *Speaker's Information Form* to the City Clerk prior to your comments, or simply come to the podium when the Mayor asks for those who wish to speak, and state your name for the record.

BY EMAIL: Public comment will be accepted by email to <a href="mailto:cityclerk@ci.monrovia.ca.us">cityclerk@ci.monrovia.ca.us</a> before 3:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting. Public comment will not be read aloud; however, the full text will be provided to all members of the City Council and made available on the City's website prior to the meeting.

CONVENE Mayor Becky A. Shevlin

ROLL CALL City Council: Councilmembers Gloria Crudgington, Sergio Jimenéz,

Dr. Tamala Kelly, Mayor Pro Tem Larry J. Spicer and Mayor Becky A.

Shevlin.

**Board of Education:** Boardmembers Selene Lockerbie, Maritza Travanti, Clerk Rob Hammond, Vice President Jennifer Anderson,

and President Traci Gholar

PUBLIC INPUT For items on the Agenda

DISCUSSION Team Building Activity

## ADJOURNMENT

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing Agenda was posted at the front entrance of City Hall not less than 24 hours prior to the meeting. Dated this 7th day of December, 2023

Alice D. Atkins, MMC, City Clerk



